

D  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5857-5858 OF 2011

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 9 and 17, returnable  
within six weeks' time.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER