

b
ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5857-5858 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 17 has been served by dasti. No appearance for
respondent No.17.

Await return of notice of respondent No. 9.
List the matter on 2.9.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|