

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5857-5858 OF 2011

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant is present.

The Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent No.9.

List on 8.8.2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar

mg