

I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 5857-5858/2011

POWERGRID CORP.OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

CEN.ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 12/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and 10 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

e

(M K HANJURA

)

Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.02.13
15:08:26 IST
Reason: