

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5857-5858/2011

POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Singh Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Swapna Seshadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21st February, 2024.

It will be open for the parties to file brief written
submissions not exceeding five pages.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)